

# AN BILLE UM RIALÁIL CUMARSÁIDE, 2022 COMMUNICATIONS REGULATION AND DIGITAL HUB DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (AMENDMENT) BILL 2022

LEASUITHE A RINNE AN SEANAD AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE SEANAD

# DÁIL ÉIREANN

# AN BILLE UM RIALÁIL CUMARSÁIDE AGUS UM GHNÍOMHAIREACHT FORBARTHA DON MHOL DIGITEACH (LEASÚ), 2022 [BILLE DÁLA ARNA LEASÚ AG AN SEANAD]

# COMMUNICATIONS REGULATION AND DIGITAL HUB DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (AMENDMENT) BILL 2022 [DÁIL BILL AMENDED BY THE SEANAD]

Leasuithe a rinne an Seanad Amendments made by the Seanad

[The page and line references in this list of amendments are to the text of the Bill as passed by Dáil Éireann]

TITLE

- 1. In page 9, line 17, after "by" to insert "certain".
- **2.** In page 9, lines 17 and 18, to delete "considered high-risk". SECTION 2
- **3.** In page 11, to delete line 4.
- 4. In page 11, line 18, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 5. In page 11, between lines 23 and 24, to insert the following:

" "relevant vendor measure" has the meaning given to it by section 25;".

SECTION 7

6. In page 14, line 25, after "or" where it firstly occurs to insert "she".

**SECTION 19** 

- 7. In page 21, to delete lines 21 and 22.
- 8. In page 21, between lines 26 and 27, to insert the following:

" "relevant vendor" means a vendor, in respect of which the Minister has made an assessment under *section 22*;".

**SECTION 20** 

9. In page 22, line 6, to delete "public order," and substitute "or".

#### **SECTION 25**

- 10. In page 23, line 18, to delete "or public order".
- 11. In page 23, line 19, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 12. In page 23, line 20, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 13. In page 23, line 22, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".

[No. 86b of 2022]

### [SECTION 25]

- 14. In page 23, line 24, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 15. In page 23, line 26, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 16. In page 23, line 28, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 17. In page 23, line 30, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 18. In page 23, line 33, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 19. In page 23, line 35, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 20. In page 23, line 38, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 21. In page 24, line 11, to delete "or public order".
- 22. In page 24, line 12, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 23. In page 24, line 14, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 24. In page 24, line 18, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 25. In page 24, line 20, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 26. In page 24, line 21, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 27. In page 24, line 22, to delete "or public order".
- **28.** In page 24, line 23, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant". SECTION 26
- 29. In page 24, line 31, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 30. In page 24, line 32, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 31. In page 24, line 35, to delete "or public order".

#### SECTION 27

- 32. In page 25, line 4, to delete "Minister" and substitute "Minister,".
- 33. In page 25, line 7, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- **34.** In page 25, lines 10 and 11, to delete "and the Minister shall certify the reasons for dispensing with the requirement in *subsection (1)*".

**SECTION 28** 

- 35. In page 25, line 13, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 36. In page 25, line 18, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".SECTION 29
- 37. In page 26, line 33, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".SECTION 30
- 38. In page 28, line 3, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".

[SECTION 33]

**SECTION 33** 

- 39. In page 28, line 26, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- 40. In page 28, line 30, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant".
- **41.** In page 28, line 32, to delete "high-risk" and substitute "relevant". SECTION 38
- 42. In page 32, line 20, to delete "may" and substitute "shall".

**SECTION 39** 

- **43.** In page 33, between lines 37 and 38, to insert the following:
  - "(10) Where a provider prepares a compensation scheme it shall ensure that end-users are informed, in a clear and comprehensible way, that the compensation scheme does not prejudice their right to pursue compensation in respect of a specified failure by other legal means or proceedings.".

**SECTION 136** 

- 44. In page 98, line 34, after "Expenditure" to insert ", National Development Plan Delivery".
- 45. In page 99, line 7, after "Expenditure" to insert ", National Development Plan Delivery".
- 46. In page 99, line 16, after "Expenditure" to insert ", National Development Plan Delivery".